New Zealand Dollar 4,145 936

 4,352,117 5,654,050

Trade and other receivables

Singapore Dollar 77,516 66,331

New Zealand Dollar - -

 77,516 66,331

Trading equities

British Pound 11,893,843 14,659,015

New Zealand Dollar - -

 11,893,843 14,659,015

Long term equity investments

British Pound 1,082,013 1,143,493

New Zealand Dollar 6,082,500 5,333,667

 7,163,513 6,477,160

Total financial assets exposure to foreign exchange 23,486,989 26,856,556

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables

Singapore Dollar 557,406 2,041,910

New Zealand Dollar 36,408 33,069

Total financial liabilities exposure to foreign exchange 593,814 2,074,979

Mercantile Investment Company Limited
And Controlled Entities

ABN 15 121 415 576

37

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2022

Note 13: Financial Risk Management (continued)

a) Market Risk (continued)

ii) Foreign exchange risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the financial impacts of a hypothetical 5% increase and decrease in the foreign
currency which are recognised through the reserves.

 Impact on reserves

 2022 2021

Financial Asset

Change to Cash and Cash equivalents $ $

Increase in foreign currency by 5% 163,204 209,200

Decrease in foreign currency by 5% (163,204) (209,200)

Change to Trade and other receivables

Increase in foreign currency by 5% 2,907 2,454

Decrease in foreign currency by 5% (2,907) (2,454)

Change to Trading equities

Increase in foreign currency by 5% 446,019 739,729

Decrease in foreign currency by 5% (446,019) (739,729)

Change to Long term equity investments

Increase in foreign currency by 5% 268,632 239,655

Decrease in foreign currency by 5% (268,632) (239,655)

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables

Increase in foreign currency by 5% 22,268 76,774

Decrease in foreign currency by 5% (22,268) (76,774)

iii) Other Price Risk
The Group is an investment company and is exposed to securities price risk. The majority of the Group’s investments
are publicly traded on the ASX and LSE.

Sandon Capital Pty Ltd being the Investment Manager, mitigates this price risk through its disciplined stock selection

and portfolio construction process and adherence to the Company’s investment guidelines.

The Company’s investments are monitored on a regular basis by the Investment Manager.

Mercantile Investment Company Limited
And Controlled Entities

ABN 15 121 415 576

38

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2022

Note 13: Financial Risk Management (continued)

a) Market Risk (continued)

iii) Other Price Risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the financial impacts of a hypothetical 5% increase and decrease in the market value
of those investments (financial assets at fair value through profit or loss and financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income) that are carried at fair value as at reporting date. For long term equity investments, a 5%
increase in market values would have no impact on the income statement as all increases are recognised through
other comprehensive income.

 Impact to post-tax profit Impact on reserves

 2022 2021 2022 2021

   $   $   $   $

Trading equities

Increase in fair value in trading equities by 5% 979,477 1,308,081

Decrease in fair value in trading equities by 5% (979,477) (1,308,081)

Long term equity investments

Increase in fair value in long term equities by 5%   (806,225) (827,956)

Decrease in fair value in long term, equities by 5%   806,225 827,956

iv) Interest Rate Risk
The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk, which is the risk that financial instrument’s value will fluctuate as a result of

change in market interest rates.

The value of the Company’s investment in Foundation Life is exposed to an insurance company whose value is

sensitive to interest rates (in New Zealand and elsewhere). Determining this sensitivity is difficult as the Company does

not have access to all the relevant information about the composition of Foundation Life’s investments and life policy

liabilities.

Generally, a change in interest rates will have an effect on the assets and liabilities of an insurance company.  For